# **Gas Transportation Agreement**

Part A - Instrument of Agreement

LYB Australia Ltd ABN 87 055 563 785 in its capacity as manager of the Latrobe Power Partnership (a partnership constituted by an agreement dated 31 December 1992 between Edison Mission Energy Australia Limited ACN 055 563 785 and the Mission Victoria Partnership) (LPP)

Gippsland Power Pty Ltd ABN 30 077 851 079

(Service Providers)

[Shipper] ABN [Insert ABN] (Shipper)

Version Date: [insert] 2023

[Note: This is a proforma GTA. The Service Provider(s) reserve the right to require amendments to this document and/or special conditions.]

## **Gas Transportation Agreement**

## Part A – Instrument of Agreement

DAIE.
-------

#### PARTIES:

LYB Australia Limited ABN 87 055 563 785 in its capacity as manager of LPP

Gippsland Power Pty Ltd ABN 30 077 851 079

(together, the Service Providers); and

[Shipper] Pty Ltd ABN [INSERT] (Shipper).

#### **RECITALS:**

- A. The Service Providers own the Pipeline.
- B. The Shipper requires gas to be transported along the Pipeline.
- C. The Service Providers will provide the Shipper with the Services along the Pipeline from a Receipt Point to a Delivery Point on the terms and conditions set out in this document.

#### IT IS AGREED:

The parties have entered into or are anticipating entering into one or more transactions that will be governed by this document, which includes:

- (a) this Part A Instrument of Agreement; and
- (b) the Part B Standard Terms and Conditions (Version Date: [insert] 2023).

# **Details**

#### 1. Commencement Date

Date	

#### 2. Asset

Pipeline	Loy Yang B Gas Transmission Pipeline, being an approximately 13 km gas pipeline connecting the Power Station and the Victorian gas transmission system
Power Station	Loy Yang B Power Station, located at Bartons Lane, Traralgon, Latrobe Valley, Victoria or any replacement or additional power station built at or near such location by the Service Providers or any Related Body Corporate of the Service Providers
State	Victoria

## 3. Period of Supply

Initial Start Date	
Start Date	
End Date	2 years from the Start Date, being: [insert]

#### 4. Parties

Service Providers	LYB Australia Limited ABN 87 055 563 785 in its capacity as manager of LPP
	Gippsland Power Pty Ltd ABN 30 077 851 079
Shipper	

## 5. Type of Service

Type of Service	Forward Haulage Service	
I .		

### 6. Receipt Point and Delivery Point

Receipt Point(s)	
Delivery Point(s)	

#### 7. Gas Pressure

Minimum Pressure 4,000kPag
----------------------------

Maximum Pressure 6,890kPag	
8. Contractual MDQ	
Contractual MDQ	
9. Service Charges	
Forward Haulage Service Charge	[insert] per GJ of Contractual MDQ per Day
Imbalance Charge	As per clause 8.6 of Part B.
Standardisation Cost Charge	As published on the Service Providers' website from time to time.
Capital Cost Charge	As per clause 21.4 of Part B.
10. Service Providers' Bank Account	
Nominated Bank Account	
11. Authorised Person and Details for Notices	

**Service Providers** 

Shipper

# **Special Conditions**

[Not applicable.]

# Signing page

**EXECUTED** as an agreement.

SIGNED for LYB AUSTRALIA LTD ABN 87 055 563 785 IN ITS CAPACITY AS MANAGER OF LPP in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director	Signature of director / company secretary
Name	Name
SIGNED for GIPPSLAND POWER PTY LTD ABN 30 077 851 079 in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):	
Signature of director	Signature of director / company secretary
Name	Name
SIGNED for [insert Shipper] by its authorised representative:	
Signature of authorised representative	Signature of witness
Name	